www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 846-847/2015

HASSAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBUJAKSHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi B. Kaimal, Adv.

Mr. Anas Shamnad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has requested four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Be filed accordingly. However, it shall be the last opportunity for the purpose. Registry to update the database as far as the name of the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 in the Cause List.

Service of respondent Nos.2 to 9 is still incomplete.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 29.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar