HASSAN

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 846-847/2015

INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBUJAKSHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

respondents herein, opportunity for Among nine respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service upon respondent nos. 2 to 7 is complete but none has entered appearance.

With respect to respondent nos. 8 and 9, affidavit of

service is to be filed. Be filed within four weeks time. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.30

List again on 2.12.2015.

17:50:04 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar